
BONSE COUNTY
RESOLUTION #2OL7-36

A BOISE COUNTY RESOLUTION ADJUSTING THE
BOISE COUNTY NOXIOUS WEEDS FUND, FY 2017 BUDGET

WHEREAS, the FY 2017 budget, for the Boise County Noxious Weed Fund was adopted by the Board of County
Commissioners on August 23d, 2016, via Resolution 2016-40; and

WHEREAS, Idaho Code Section 31-1605 allows the Board of County Commissioners to adjust the budget, as

adopted, to reflect the receipt of unscheduled revenue, grants, or donations from federal, state or local governments
or private sources, provided that there shall be no increase in anticipated property taxes; and

WHEREAS, the Boise County Noxious Weed Fund has incurred unanticipated expenses associated with snow and ice
damage to their Quonset Building, located at; 203 Old Emmett Road in Horseshoe Bend, and received unanticipated
revenue from ICRMP, claim #C-17-01008-4436, to cover the costs of repair, and;

WHEREAS, the annual budget has been complied with, in making the said adjustments, and the budqet adjustments
shall not result in increased property taxes;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the FY 2017 budget for the Boise County Noxious Weed Fund be
adjusted as follows:

Revenue Budget:
Line ltem
27-00-39940

Description
Refunds & Reimb.

Expense Budget:
Line Item Description
27-00-800-01 Capital Building

Budget
$00.00

Budget
$00.00

Increase
$7,067.06

Increase
$7,067.06

Amended Budget
$7,067.06

Amended Budget
$7,067.06

BOISE OF COMMISSIONERS

",'i,,'),',,
tl
)lr

oro
. .tl ,,\ 1

.l

tt
I

ALAI{ D. ARD, Chai

B KSON,

n

ner

<j-Lt'.4- X;4-{r---
tAdRA t. BAKE&-commissionei

Mary T. , Clerk to the Board

APPROVED and ADOPTED in Open Session on the 11h day ofJuly, 20U.

ATTEST:

1Res 2017-36 Noxious weeds Quonset Bldg. Claim


